Section 6, line 3, strike out "Superintendent" and insert "Commissioner;" lines 4 and 5, strike out "several County Superintendents" and insert "Presidents of the Boards of County School Commissioners,"

Section 7, line 6, strike out "Superintendent" and insert "Commissioner."

Which were severally read and adopted.

Mr. Wentz submitted the following amendments:

Chapter 4, section 1, line 2, strike out "Superintendent," and insert Commissioner.

Section 2, line 1, strike out "Superintendent," and insert Commissioner, and before "supervision" insert general; line 3, strike out "County Superintendents and," and insert Boards of County.

Section 4, line 3, strike out "and colleges;" lines 8 and 9, strike out "County Superintendents as such and as;" line 10, strike out "and the reports of Presidents of Colleges."

Section 6, line 4, after "the" insert Presidents of the Boards of; and strike out "Superintendents," and insert School Commissioners.

Section 7, line 3, strike out "arise" and insert be submitted to him; lines 3 and 4, strike out between the County Superintendents and and any person whomsoever.

Section 8, line 1, strike out "Superintendent," and insert Commissioner.

Section 11, line 1, strike out "Superintendent" and insert Commissioner; line 4, strike out "Superintendent" and insert Commissioner.

Which were severally read and adopted.

Mr. Legg submitted the following amendment:

Chapter 3, section 11, in line 5th, after the word "expended," insert "and in what manner."

Which was adopted.

Mr. Wentz submitted the following amendments:

Chapter 5, section 1, line 1, strike out "several," and insert "Boards of County;" line 3, strike out "Commissioner," and insert "school," and after "&c.," insert "of the respective election districts of such county."

Section 2, line 1, strike out "County Superintendent," and insert "Board of County School Commissioners;" line 3, strike out "he," and insert "they," and strike out "his county," and insert "their counties;" line 4, strike out "the State Board;" line 5, strike out "from time to time direct," and insert "hereafter be enumerated," and after "the," in-